SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).16560/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2011 in CWP No.2467/2011, CMP No.5264/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT

SHIMLA)

VAIBHAV SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Viplav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey ,Adv Mr.Rakesh Chitkara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Dismissed. However, question of law is kept open.

(G.V.Ramana) (Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master Court Master